BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Aquila,
Inc. for Permission and Approval and a
Certificate of Public Convenience and
Necessity authorizing it to Acquire,
Construct, Install, Own, Operate, Maintain,
and otherwise Control and Manage Electrical
Production and Related Facilities in
Unincorporated Areas of Cass County,
Missouri Near the Town of Peculiar.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. EA-2006-0309

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Elvin S. Douglas, Jr. of the law firm of Crouch, Spangler & Douglas,

and in the absence of James E. Thompson, Jr. of this firm, City Attorney for the City of Peculiar,

does herewith enter his appearance as additional counsel on behalf of the City of Peculiar,

Missouri, in all respects.

The undersigned’s email address is edouglas@csdlaw.net.

Copy hereof transmitted by electronic
transmission this 18th day of April, 2006, to:

Fl, SPANGILER & DOUGLAS

i L INK<

ouglas, Jr.
117 South Lexington - P
Harrisonville, Missouri
Telephone: 816.380.3238
Facsimile: 816.380.2976
edouglas@csdlaw.net

ATTORNEYS FOR CITY OF PECULIAR

Office of General Counsel at: gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Office of Public Counsel at: opcservice@ded. mo.2ov

James C. Swearengen at: jes@brydonlaw.com
Stuart Conrad at: stucon@feplaw.com
David Linton at: djlinton@earthlink.net




John B. Coffman at: john@johncoffman.net

Matthew B. Uhrig at: mubri_lakelaw@earthlink.net

Gerard Eftink at: geftink(@comcast.net

E. Sid Douglas at: sdouglas@gilmorebell.com

Mark W. Comley at: comleym@ncrpc.com

Debra L. Moore at: dmoore@casscounty.com

Cindy Reams Martin at: crmlaw@swbell.net

Missouri Public Service Commission at: efis.messenger@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for City of Peculiar
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Elvin S. Douglas, Jr.




